

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 694 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 19 to 25 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 10a. **Exempt attorney at law.** "Exempt attorney at law" means an attorney
1.4 licensed or otherwise authorized to practice law in this state:

1.5 (1) whose exclusive or principal practice does not involve the provision of debt
1.6 management services; and

1.7 (2) who does not have a business relationship with a debt management services
1.8 provider that involves the provision of debt management services."

1.9 Page 3, delete lines 3 to 9 and insert:

1.10 "Subd. 13a. **Exempt attorney at law.** "Exempt attorney at law" means an attorney
1.11 licensed or otherwise authorized to practice law in this state:

1.12 (1) whose exclusive or principal practice does not involve the provision of debt
1.13 settlement services; and

1.14 (2) who does not have a business relationship with a debt settlement services
1.15 provider that involves the provision of debt settlement services."

1.16 Page 4, line 27, reinstate the stricken "under" and delete "by"

1.17 Page 5, line 16, after the comma insert "no greater than"

1.18 Page 5, line 18, after the comma insert "no greater than"